OP \$40.00 87195273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blooming Humanity Oy		10/13/2016	Corporation: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meru Health Oy
Street Address:	Lapinlahdenkatu 16
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	00180
Entity Type:	Corporation: FINLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87195273	MERU HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123394181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-349-8492

Email: KTietz@RobinsKaplan.com

Correspondent Name: Kristine A. Tietz

Address Line 1: 800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Robins Kaplan LLP

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine A. Tietz, attorney of record	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristine A. Tietz/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Meru Health Oy name change evidence#page1.tif source=Meru Health Oy name change evidence#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0059

Finnish Patent and Registration Office

Trade Register Arkadiankatu 6 A

FI-00100 Helsinki tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000 Date and time of creating the document: 25.01.2017

Page: 1 (2)

19:47:01

Business ID: 2739420-6

TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER, **ELECTRONIC**

25.01.2017 19:46:42 the details in the register

Identifiers

registry@prh.fi

Name Meru Health Oy **Business ID** 2739420-6 04.02.2016 Entered in the register Limited company

Company type Contact details:

Postal address Lapinlahdenkatu 16 00180 Helsinki Street address Lapinlahdenkatu 16 00180 Helsinki **Email** kristian.ranta@meruhealth.com

Telephone 0456733313

Home page address www.meruhealth.com

Name details

Name Meru Health Oy

Helsinki **Registered office**

Share capital

Share capital 2.500,00 € Number of shares 2 500 pcs

Financial period

Financial period 01.01 - 31.12

Representation

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position: By a Board member on his/her own

Persons

role surname, first name(s) / date of birth / citizenship company name identity code

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0060

Page: 2 (2)

Business ID: 2739420-6

Chair of the Board of Directors	Ranta, Kristian Heikki	13.05.1981	Citizen of Finland		
Member of the Board of Directors	Lindholm, Riku Rainer	27.07.1989	Citizen of Finland		
Deputy member of the Board of Directors	Nazander, Albert	12.07.1987	Citizen of Finland		
Managing Director	Ranta, Kristian Heikki	13.05.1981	Citizen of Finland		
Authorised	Nazander, Albert	12.07.1987	Citizen of Finland		
Representation by the persons authorised thereto as follows: on his or her own.					
Auditor	PricewaterhouseCoopers Oy	0486406-8			
Auditor with principal responsibility	Kallaskari, Lauri Kristian	09.02.1977	Citizen of Finland		

Name history

Meru Health Oy 13.10.2016 -

Blooming Humanity Oy 04.02.2016 - 13.10.2016

Source of information: Finnish Patent and Registration Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 01/26/2017